## CHAPTER 16.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION EIGHTY-FIVE (85) OF TITLE TWO (2) OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY (120) GENERAL STATUTES OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-DRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), IN RELATION TO-DIMI-NUTION OF PRISONER'S SENTENCE ON ACCOUNT OF "GOOD CONDUCT."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section eighty-five (85) of title two (2) of chapter one hundred and twenty (120) be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "who shall have been sentenced for a term of one (1) or more years" and the words 'provided he shall have the term of one (1) year yet to serve." SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 17, 1881.

Diminution of

## CHAPTER 17.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-EIGHT (128) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF A. D. ONE THOU-SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), RELATING TO SENATORIAL AND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That chapter one hundred and twenty-eight (128) of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be amended so that the portion of the same which defines the twenty-third (23d) senatorial district shall read as follows, viz:

## TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT.

The twenty-third (23d) district shall be composed of the county of Wabasha and shall be entitled to elect one (1) Sen ator, and three (3) Representatives.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

Approved November 17, 1881.

Twenty-third senatorial dis -